
SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OT
FINANCIAT ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE
8(6) OF THE SECURtTy r{TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generaI and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the
below describedimmovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the symbolic possession of
which has been tal<en by the Authorized officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is r.vhere is,,, ,,As is v;ir"ri :s,,
basis on L0.04.2023 for recovery of Rs. 16,62,196.85 (as on 01.03.2023 plus interest and charges frorn
01'03.2023) towards LoAN account no. 3912619000028 of MR. VIKAS BABULAL GUpTA Residlng at iiULrRA
APARTMENT, GROUI'ID FLR ROOM NO 3 NEAR VITTHAL rr,tlNOtn vasai east MAHARASHTRA 401208.

sr

No
Description of Property

n"iia* Rs.15,1"6,000
GUPTA

Earnest
Money
Deposit , -
RS. 1,51,600

l

l

l

I

I

i

_l

Having address at FLAT NO. 201, 2ND
NO. 1, 'A' WING , BUILDING NAME
SURVEY NO. 133 OF VILLAGE UMROLI,
PALGHAR.

admeasuring: 421.09 SQ FT

FLOOR, BUILDING
.'TRIVENI 

LOTUS",

TALUI(A & DIST -

BUILT UP AREA

, South- DP Road, EAST-OpenBoundaries :North- B Wing,

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023upto5.00p.m.Details of EMD ancJ otirer
documents to be subnritted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023up to 5.00 p.m. Date'of lnspection oi
properties on 03.04.2023with prior appointment with Authorized officer. Date up to which documents can lre
deposited niith the tranl< is 05.04.2023. .
For detailerl terms anrJ conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<,s r,,rehsite
(y!wyq.i:+!-r'trijjjri,:.ro!i1) or may contact sARASWAT| pANNER sELVAM coNTACT No 9g20gg6240 email ici :

.qh1$$.'l&'stC&r1:rh*nk'-r:*mduring office hours on any working fl3r7 or the service provicler M/s C1 inCia r)vt trC,
UdyogVihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana pin - 122015 (Contact i:jo ,:,il

&ffililqt Bank

tr-,'u.rerqrn 1FFICER
Date:01.03.2023
Place: Thane

*FilICIE

Plof WEST-garden

f,

aAf,iAftA BAi..,jK, liESIfii!AL Of f iCi'" l"l-Ji\i![

b\
\.)

X
f@'(ffi#frnfr iwir.,ii-r::friffi&6rfl1*m;**m*,*W*****."* k;*;;a*.;*AAaa;im*lrlmii(ffiffi.@mfrffii.@qir,ijt....iw,.;!.-:;.:6m

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, ], ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICI

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604
Tel: 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email:ree*veryrpthane@can*rahat&.cr:_:::

Reserve
Price



:tri*,iitriitffi i i,..-siirrM:r,&|Ms,\ls,\Mi!,si

DETAILED T

Name and Address

Cred ito r

Name and Address

G ua ra rrto r(s)

DITiCi{S OF Tl-lt 5nLI l{CITi

of the Secured

of Borrower(s) /

Jr
CANARA BANK, VASAI ROAD DIWANMAN
BRANCH 1 ST FLOOR, SANDHU MAHAL,

STATION ROAD, VASAI \TVEST, DIST PALGHAR

MR. VIKAS BABULAL GUPTA
Residing at RLJDRA APARTMENT, GROUND

FLR ROOM NO 3 NEAR VITTHAL MA}'IDIR

vasai east MAHARASHTRA 401208.

i Total Liabilities as on 01.03.2023 Rs 1.6,62,196.85 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs

Sixty two Thousand One Hundred Ninety

Six and Paise Eighty Five Only) plus interest
and charges from 01.03.2023.

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

1,0.04.2023 (12.00 PM to 12.30 PM)
(With unlimited extension of 5 min.

duration each till the conclusion of the

sa le).

As per sale Notice

6. Other Ternrs and Conditions;
a. Aucrion / biCdine shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

i:.irp:;11tryww,hei ,kilOl;i,Iio1-1,i.qo_m Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking

part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be irrspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale

Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may

improve their offer further during auction process with the multiple of Rs. 10,000/-.

d. EMD amount of 1,0% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of Authorized

Officer, Canara Bank, Vasai Road Diwanman Branch (15475) OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/

Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, vasai road diwanman Branch, A/c nanre - 5L - OL -PARI(lNC

GL, A/c number -209272434,1FSC Code CNR80015475 on or before 05.O4.2023 rp to i.OO p.m. Details of EMP
and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following docrrments/details

on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Vasai road diwanman Branch by hand or by email.

i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt

thereof with UTR No.

ii. photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documents

in origirral to the Bank at the tinre of rnal<ing payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii. a1d$gr N,anr.e, Contpct No., Address, Email lD.

iv Bidder's a/c'a'etair{'t6i6r+fln" refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal l1-!ps";1-lyr-1-t-w,[1r1,!91;11rlioi.i5-rlisfl and get their

UserlD a.nd p.assword free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction front the service

provider w/s Cf tndia Pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301 Gurgaon Haryana

pin 12201.5 (Contact No +91 1i4 4A2020/2t122/23/24,Mob No9594597555 $lpilolLQbank{racutior','s.!,li-rvl;

hi.rcr,:sh go,yr-{alp-Sl"U dfa.5gfi )

g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refundeci.to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest

tr. ALrction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples

o{ Rs. 10,000/-, The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'auction

Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service Provider

Date & Time of Auction

t

b.

C.



conflrrraticn of the same by the secured creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediateiY on

declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date oi confirmation oi,;,ller

by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall 6e

forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited bv lhe

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again'

j For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have to

TDS ar the rate 19lo on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of the Bank'

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne

d eci Lr ci

l1r.

n.

successfui bidder only.

There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Banl<. successful Bidder is liable to pay all

soclety dUes, nrunicipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges, ciuties anC t}r':t'

r,,.,hatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the sLlbiect propertY'

Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e - ar-lction

witlrout assigning any reason thereof.

ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e - auction,

they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a facilitating center shall

nla.le tr,'crsslry ar'rangements.

For further details contact canara Bank, Recovery ancl Legal section, second Floor, Bandra l(urla complex, cir.r:le

Office, lr/ltrmbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Plot No 104 & 105,1 st Floor, RL,,ad

No 22, Af--ove Nerv passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane West 400604 Plr no. +91 )269t7]-506, Irn:rri '

recoveryrothane@canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the servrce

provider M/s. C1 lndia pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no.301, Gurgaon,

Haryana Pincode - L2201,5 (Contact no. +91 124 43O2O2O /71/ 22 I 23 I 24, Mob No 9594597555 Email

:,1tll&Lf$tillltkitttrttior:st*{1r;h-il-!!e5,[gQ]!-d,ag)c-1,Ird!a.,S'!-|rr 
;

SPECLAL INSTRITCTION /CAUTION :

I a,oain* in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither canara bank

I tf-.," ror'ui." provider will be responsible for any lan19s / failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc ) on the part of
nor
the
the
are

bidder or venclor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requestgd,to nral<e all

necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up, power supply and whatever else required so that they

ahle to circLrmrient such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

nara Bank

'nunoRsrD orncm

_.1

Place:Tirarre

Date:0i.03.2023 Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane

'.t'

shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, sr"rbject to

fuq?r


